Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025
Wadenswil, 20.9.2025

Event 16 Women, 100m Butterfly 2012 and older
20.09.2025 - 15:20 Startlist
Name Jg. Klub Richtzeit Zeitfeld Bemerkung
Heat 1 of 10
2 Amann Sophia 12 SCAT 1:38.14 o
3 Nef Salome 11 SCFG 1:34.01 o
4 Maeder Laura 09 SCuU 1:35.81 o
Heat 2 of 10
1 Geier Victoria 12 SCT 1:32.59 o
2 Aguilar Freitas Gabriela 12 FLOS 1:28.64 o
3 Zurbuchen Nora 09 SCu 1:24.86 o
4 Rueedi Liliane 11 SCT 1:26.60 o
5 Stieger Sascha 12 WINT 1:30.53 o
Heat 3 of 10
1 Woods Olivia 12 WAED 1:24.22 o
2 Lang Johanna 11 WINT 1.21.62 L
3 Hitzert Layla 12 FLOS 1:20.57 o
4 Hodzic Dalila 10 FLOS 1:21.13 o
5 Luft Jana 10 FLOS 1:23.94 o
Heat 4 of 10
1 Lukac Emily 12 ScCuU 1:20.46 o
2 Lakhdher Aliya 12 WINT 1:19.38 o
3 Buob Naya 10 Sscu 1:18.77 o
4 Bermudez - Casal Lucia 10 TAGI 1:19.00 L
5 Feirich Rebecca 09 SCAT 1:19.54 L
Heat 5 of 10
1 Tallett Dakota 10 ScuU 1:18.28 L
2 Bischofberger Aline Laraina 10 CHUR 1:16.82 L
3 Hautle Elina 11 FLOS 1:16.23 L
4 Schnellmann Aline 11 SVsSw 1:16.46 L
5 Stanek Liv 10 Sscu 1:16.86 o
Heat 6 of 10
1 Hardegger Moana Finja 11 FLOS 1:15.95 o
2 Bachmann Giolina Chiara 11 SCT 1:14.62 o
3 Bernardon Anna 11  LIMM 1:13.89 o
4 Moesle Jana 10 SVsSwW 1:14.35 L
5 Sunier Ayleen 10 ScuU 1:15.50 L
Heat 7 of 10
1 Mueller Jael 10 SVSwW 1:12.48 o
2 Speerli Amelie 11 SCU 1:12.44 o
3 Hammer Mara 12 SCU 1:11.38 o
4 Viero llaria 11  LIMM 1:11.86 o
5 Mueller Mia 12 SVSW 1:12.45 o

Splash Meet Manager, 11.82872

Registered to Schwimmverein Wadenswil 1985

20.09.2025 10:11 - Page 1



Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025
Wadenswil, 20.9.2025

Event 16, Women, 100m Butterfly

Heat 8 of 10

1 Buerer Mara
2 Raicic Diana
3 Cebic Andrea
4 Ludi Minjia

5 Weber Therse

Heat 9 of 10

1 Mauri Aisha

2 Frisk Christina

3 Spiess Anina

4 Lim Kezia

5 Bevivino Giovanna

Heat 10 of 10

1 Menzi Nola
2 Helfer Juline
3 Varga Nora
4 Duerler Selina
5 Soellner Lilly

08
10
11
10
12

10
10
10
12
05

08
12
09
11
11

FLOS
LIMM
LIMM
LIMM
SCU

LIMM
SVSW
SCU
LIMM
FLOS

FLOS
LIMM
CHUR
LIMM
SVSW

1:10.91
1:09.95
1:09.35
1:09.90
1:10.34

1:09.29
1:08.80
1:07.15
1:08.14
1:09.24

1:06.05
1:05.48
1:03.97
1:05.33
1:05.93

Splash Meet Manager, 11.82872

Registered to Schwimmverein Wadenswil 1985

20.09.2025 10:11 - Page 2



