

Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025  
Wädenswil, 20.9.2025

Event 16  
20.09.2025 - 15:20

Women, 100m Butterfly

2012 and older  
Startlist

Name	Jg.	Klub	Richtzeit	Zeitfeld	Bemerkung
<u>Heat 1 of 10</u>					
2 Amann Sophia	12	SCAT	1:38.14	___:___.	_____
3 Nef Salome	11	SCFG	1:34.01	___:___.	_____
4 Maeder Laura	09	SCU	1:35.81	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 2 of 10</u>					
1 Geier Victoria	12	SCT	1:32.59	___:___.	_____
2 Aguilar Freitas Gabriela	12	FLOS	1:28.64	___:___.	_____
3 Zurbuchen Nora	09	SCU	1:24.86	___:___.	_____
4 Rueedi Liliane	11	SCT	1:26.60	___:___.	_____
5 Stieger Sascha	12	WINT	1:30.53	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 3 of 10</u>					
1 Woods Olivia	12	WAED	1:24.22	___:___.	_____
2 Lang Johanna	11	WINT	1:21.62	___:___.	_____
3 Hitzert Layla	12	FLOS	1:20.57	___:___.	_____
4 Hodzic Dalila	10	FLOS	1:21.13	___:___.	_____
5 Luft Jana	10	FLOS	1:23.94	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 4 of 10</u>					
1 Lukac Emily	12	SCU	1:20.46	___:___.	_____
2 Lakhdher Aliya	12	WINT	1:19.38	___:___.	_____
3 Buob Naya	10	SCU	1:18.77	___:___.	_____
4 Bermudez - Casal Lucia	10	TAGI	1:19.00	___:___.	_____
5 Feirich Rebecca	09	SCAT	1:19.54	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 5 of 10</u>					
1 Tallett Dakota	10	SCU	1:18.28	___:___.	_____
2 Bischofberger Aline Laraina	10	CHUR	1:16.82	___:___.	_____
3 Hautle Elina	11	FLOS	1:16.23	___:___.	_____
4 Schnellmann Aline	11	SVSW	1:16.46	___:___.	_____
5 Stanek Liv	10	SCU	1:16.86	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 6 of 10</u>					
1 Hardegger Moana Finja	11	FLOS	1:15.95	___:___.	_____
2 Bachmann Giolina Chiara	11	SCT	1:14.62	___:___.	_____
3 Bernardon Anna	11	LIMM	1:13.89	___:___.	_____
4 Moesle Jana	10	SVSW	1:14.35	___:___.	_____
5 Sunier Ayleen	10	SCU	1:15.50	___:___.	_____
<u>Heat 7 of 10</u>					
1 Mueller Jael	10	SVSW	1:12.48	___:___.	_____
2 Speerli Amelie	11	SCU	1:12.44	___:___.	_____
3 Hammer Mara	12	SCU	1:11.38	___:___.	_____
4 Viero Ilaria	11	LIMM	1:11.86	___:___.	_____
5 Mueller Mia	12	SVSW	1:12.45	___:___.	_____

Int. Zimmerberg-Cup 2025  
Wädenswil, 20.9.2025

---

Event 16, Women, 100m Butterfly

Heat 8 of 10

1 Buerer Mara	08	FLOS	1:10.91	___:___.	_____
2 Raicic Diana	10	LIMM	1:09.95	___:___.	_____
3 Cebic Andrea	11	LIMM	1:09.35	___:___.	_____
4 Ludi Minjia	10	LIMM	1:09.90	___:___.	_____
5 Weber Therse	12	SCU	1:10.34	___:___.	_____

Heat 9 of 10

1 Mauri Aisha	10	LIMM	1:09.29	___:___.	_____
2 Frisk Christina	10	SVSW	1:08.80	___:___.	_____
3 Spiess Anina	10	SCU	1:07.15	___:___.	_____
4 Lim Kezia	12	LIMM	1:08.14	___:___.	_____
5 Bevivino Giovanna	05	FLOS	1:09.24	___:___.	_____

Heat 10 of 10

1 Menzi Nola	08	FLOS	1:06.05	___:___.	_____
2 Helfer Juline	12	LIMM	1:05.48	___:___.	_____
3 Varga Nora	09	CHUR	1:03.97	___:___.	_____
4 Duerler Selina	11	LIMM	1:05.33	___:___.	_____
5 Soellner Lilly	11	SVSW	1:05.93	___:___.	_____